




































































Active 

State of New Jersey
Department of Community Affairs

Supplemental Debt Statement
Local Government: Camden City Prepared As Of: 4/13/2021

Budget Year Ending December 31 (Month D-D) 2021 (Year)

Name: Johanna Conyer Phone: (856) 757-7261
Title: Acting Director of Finance Email: Joconyer@ci.camden.nj.us
Address: 520 Market Street, Suite 1300

Camden, New Jersey 08102 CFO Cert #:

Johanna Conyer, Being duly sworn, deposes and says:  Deponent is the Chief Financial Officer of  Camden City here and in the statement 
hereinafter mentioned called the local unit.  The Supplemental Debt Statement annexed hereto and hereby made a part hereof is a true 
statement of the debt condition of the local unit as of the date therein stated and is computed as provided by the Local Bond Law of New Jersey.

Decrease Increase
Net Debt as per Annual 

Debt Statement (Since December 31, last past) Net Debt
Bonds and Notes for School 
Purposes $0.00 $ $ $0.00
Bonds and Notes for Self- 
Liquidating Purposes $8,886,799.92 $336,997.54 $ $8,549,802.38
Other Bonds and Notes $23,188,101.95 $5,285,857.94 $4,500,000.00 $22,402,244.01

2 Net Debt at the time of this statement is ……………………………………………………………………………………… $30,952,046.39

The amounts and purposes separately itemized of the obligations about to be authorized, and any deductions which may be made on account of each such item are: (see 
Note "C" below)

Bond Ordinance Purposes Amount Deduction Net

04-13-21
Refunding of Series 2014 
General Obligation Bonds $4,500,000.00 $ $4,500,000.00

$4,500,000.00 $0.00 $4,500,000.00

4 The net debt of the local unit determined by the addition of the net debt amounts stated in items 2 and 3 above is: $35,452,046.39

5 Equalized valuation basis (the average of the equalized valuations of real estate, including improvements and the assessed 
valuation of class II railroad property of the local unit for the last 3 preceding years) as stated in the Annual Debt 
Statement or the revision thereof last filed.

Year

(1) 2018
Equalized Valuation Real Property with Improvements plus assessed valuation of Class 
II RR Property $1,750,135,190.00

(2) 2019
Equalized Valuation Real Property with Improvements plus assessed valuation of Class 
II RR Property $1,691,004,285.00

(3) 2020
Equalized Valuation Real Property with Improvements plus assessed valuation of Class 
II RR Property $1,740,248,845.00

6 Equalized Valuation Basis – Average of (1), (2) and (3)………………………………………………… $1,727,129,440.00

7 Net Debt (Line 4 Above) expressed as a percentage of such equalized valuation basis (Line 6 above) is: 2.053%

Notes
A If authorization of bonds or notes is permitted by an exception to the debt limit, specify the particular paragraph of N.J.S.A. 40A:2-7 or other section of 

law providing such exception.
B This form is also to be used in the bonding of separate (not Type I) school districts as required by N.J.S.A. 18A:24-16, and filed before the school district 

election.  In such case pages 3 and 4 should be completed to set forth the computation supporting any deduction in line 3 above.
C Only the account of bonds or notes about to be authorized should be entered.  The amount of the "down payment" provided in the bond ordinance should 

not be included nor shown as a deduction.



Page 2 of 5

COMPUTATION AS TO INDEBTEDNESS FOR IMPROVEMENT OR EXTENSION OF AN
EXISTING MUNICIPAL PUBLIC UTILITY, N.J.S.A. 40A:2-7(h); NJSA 40A:2-47(a)

1. Annual Debt Statement, excess in revenues of utility
2. Less Interest and principal computed as provided in N.J.S.A. 40A:2-47(a) for all obligations authorized but not issued to the extent not already charged to income in the annual debt 
statement.
3. Excess revenue prior to authorizing proposed obligations = (column 1 minus column 2)
4. Interest and principal calculated for proposed obligations N.J.S.A. 40A:2-47(a)
(a) Interest for one year at 4 1/2% 
(b) First installment of serial bonds legally issuable
(c) Total charges (Items (a) and (b))

1 2 3 4(a) 4(b) 4(c)

Municipal Public Utility ADS Excess in 
Revenues of Utility

Less Interest and 
Principal Excess Revenue Interest for One Year

1st Installment of 
Serial Bonds 

Legally Issuable
Total Charges

Note: If line 3 equals or exceeds line 4, obligations may be authorized under the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:2-7(h) as limited by N.J.S.A. 40A:2-47(a).



Page 3 of 5

COMPUTATION OF SCHOOL INDEBTEDNESS AND DEDUCTIONS 
UNDER PROVISIONS OF N.J.S.A. 18A: 24-17

N.J.S.A. 18A:24-19 (Lines 1 to 7)
1 Average of equalized valuations (page 1, line 3) $1,727,129,440.00
2 Gross School District Debt outstanding and authorized but not issued (not including 

proposed issue) $
3 Less: Sinking funds held for payment of School Debt, by Sinking Fund Commission $
4 Net debt for school purposes (line 2, minus line 3) $0.00
5 Debt deduction for school purposes’ % (as per line below) % $

(a) 2½% Kindergarten or Grade 1 through Grade 6 
(b) 3 % Kindergarten or Grade 1 through Grade 8
(c) 3½% Kindergarten or Grade 1 through Grade 9 
(d) 4 % Kindergarten or Grade 1 through Grade 12 

6 Available debt deduction (excess, if any, of line 5 over line 4) $0.00
7 School Bonds about to be authorized $

Note: Omit lines 8 to 13, if line 6 equals or exceeds line 7. or if shown on line 17

N.J.S.A. 18A:24-22 (Lines 8 to 13)
8 Excess of line 7 over line 6 $0.00
9 Municipal Debt Limit (3½% of line 1 above) $60,449,530.40
10 Net Debt $30,952,046.39
11 Available Municipal Borrowing Margin (excess, if any, of line 9 over line 10) $29,497,484.01
12 Use of Municipal Borrowing Margin (line 8 not exceeding line 11) $0.00

13 Remaining Municipal Borrowing Margin after authorization of proposed School Bonds (line 
11 minus line 12) $29,497,484.01
Note: Omit lines 14 to 16, if line 11 equals or exceeds line 8, or if shown on line 17

N.J.S.A. 18A:24-24 (lines 14 to 16)
14 Amount of line 7 $
15 Amount of Deduction: (a) Amount of line 6 $0.00

(b) Amount of line 11 $29,497,484.01
Total $29,497,484.01

16 Excess of line 14 over line 15 $0.00



Page 4 of 5

Computation of Regional School Indebtedness

1 2 3 4 5
Average Equalized Valuations 40A:2-43

Municipality Amount Percentage
Apportionment of Previous 
Bonds Issued or Authorized

Amount Apportionment of 
Proposed Bond Issue

Total Apportionment of 
Previous Bonds Issued or 

Authorized plus Apportionment 
Proposed Bond Issue 

(Column 3 plus 4)
%

Totals %



Page 5 of 5

SPECIAL DEBT STATEMENT 

BORROWING POWER AVAILABLE UNDER N.J.S.A. 40A:2-7(f)

1 Amount of accumulated debt incurring capacity under RS 40:1-16(d) as shown 
on the latest Annual Debt Statement. $

2 Obligations heretofore authorized in excess of debt limitation and pursuant to:
(a) N.J.S.A. 40A:2-7(d) $
(b) N.J.S.A. 40A:2-7(f) $
(c) N.J.S.A. 40A:2-7(g) $
Total $0.00

3 Available debt incurring capacity (N.J.S.A. 40A:2-7(f)) $

4 Obligations about to be authorized pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A :2-7(f) (If item 3 
equals or exceeds item 4, obligations may be authorized) $

BORROWING POWER AVAILABLE UNDER N.J.S.A. 40A:2-7(g)

1 Total appropriations made in local unit budget for current fiscal year for payment 
of obligations of local unit included in Annual Debt Statement or revision thereof 
last filed as of preceding December 31, 2020 $

2 Less the amount of such obligations which constitute utility and assessment 
obligations: $

3 Excess of item 1 over item 2: $0.00

4 Amount raised in the tax levy of the current fiscal year by the local unit for the 
payment of bonds or notes of any school district $

5 Amount equal to 2/3 of the sum of item 3 and item 4 $0.00

6 (a) Amount of obligations heretofore authorized under N.J.S.A. 40A:2-7(g) in 
current fiscal year $

(b) Amount of authorizations included in 6(a) which were heretofore repealed $

(c) Excess of item 6(a) over item 6(b) $0.00

7 Excess of item 5 over item 6(c) $0.00

8 Obligations about to be authorized $

9 Borrowing capacity still remaining after proposed authorization $0.00

(item 7 less item 8) (If item 7 equals or exceeds item 8, obligations may be authorized)

















































































































R-3 revised 































































































































































































































































































































































































FROM TO TO

Amendment #1 

on 2/2/2021

Amendment #2 

on 4/13/2021

OFFICE OF MAYOR

Office of Mayor

Salaries and Wages $112,243.00 $261,900.00

Other Expenses $52,628.00 $191,241.00

Municipal Court

Salaries and Wages $557,720.00 $1,301,347.00

Other Expenses $20,823.00 $35,923.00

Planning Board

Salaries and Wages $2,997.00 $6,993.00

Other Expenses $14,700.00 $66,700.00

Zoning Board of Adjustments

Salaries and Wages $2,206.00 $5,147.00

Other Expenses $11,813.00 $80,813.00

Rooming and Boarding Board

Salaries and Wages $1,685.00 $3,932.00

Other Expenses $0.00

OFFICE OF CITY COUNCIL

Office of City Council

Salaries and Wages $94,997.00 $221,660.00

Other Expenses $4,057.00 $7,057.00

Annual Audit

Other Expenses $72,188.00

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EMGERGENCY TEMPORARY BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS 

FOR THE CALENDAR FISCAL YEAR 2021

WHEREAS, by the provisions of NJSA 40A:4-20 temporary appropriations may be made by

resolution of a two-thirds majority of the Governing Body to provide for the period between the beginning

of the budget year and the date of the adoption of the budget; now, therefore 

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Camden, County of Camden, New Jersey,

pursuant to Revised Statutes 40A:4-20 concerning temporary appropriations, that there is hereby

appropriated to supplement the temporary budget of the City of Camden, New Jersey, for the period April

13, 2021 until the regular budget be adopted, the following sums:

Page 1 of 8

R-27 
Revised 



OFFICE OF CITY COUNCIL (Cont'd)

Office of Municipal Clerk

Salaries and Wages $85,445.00 $199,372.00

Other Expenses $14,685.00 $32,285.00

Municipal Clerk - Elections

Other Expenses $12,338.00 $45,338.00

Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Salaries and Wages $1,611.00 $3,759.00

Other Expenses $1,835.00

Division of Vital Statistics

Salaries and Wages $93,955.00 $219,228.00

Other Expenses $2,769.00 $7,769.00

OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY

Office of City Attorney

Salaries and Wages $261,545.00 $610,272.00

Other Expenses $212,625.00 $582,625.00 $1,185,793.00

City Properties

Salaries and Wages $26,318.00 $61,409.00

Other Expenses $66,743.00

Risk Management

Workmen's Compensation

Other Expenses $367,500.00 $1,692,826.00

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

Business Administrator's Office

Salaries and Wages $65,563.00 $152,980.00

Other Expenses $81,900.00 $708,188.00

Surety Bonds & Other Premiums

Other Expenses $249,375.00

Utilities

Other Expenses $577,500.00

Page 2 of 8



DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION (Cont'd)

Bureau of Purchasing

Salaries and Wages $57,467.00 $134,090.00

Other Expenses $109,082.00 $267,222.00

Division of Personnel

Salaries and Wages $66,578.00 $155,349.00

Other Expenses $788.00 $2,288.00

Management Information Systems

Salaries and Wages $123,788.00 $288,839.00

Other Expenses $183,750.00 $559,040.00

Assessor's Office

Salaries and Wages $99,764.00 $232,783.00

Other Expenses $63,394.00

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Director's Office

Salaries and Wages $110,648.00 $258,179.00

Other Expenses $78,750.00 $506,010.00

Accounts and Controls

Salaries and Wages $33,229.00 $77,534.00

Other Expenses $709.00

Treasurer's Office

Salaries and Wages $72,357.00 $168,833.00

Other Expenses $1,050.00

Revenue Collections

Salaries and Wages $211,909.00 $494,454.00

Other Expenses $134,337.00

Grants Management

Salaries and Wages $19,936.00 $46,517.00

Other Expenses $0.00 $2,500.00

Page 3 of 8



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE (Cont'd)

Payroll Division

Salaries and Wages $74,633.00 $174,144.00

Other Expenses $236.00 $1,736.00

DEPARTMENT OF POLICE

Police Department

Salaries and Wages $22,313.00 $52,064.00

Other Expenses $2,625.00

Traffic Control

Salaries and Wages $391,164.00 $912,716.00

Other Expenses $70,000.00

DEPARTMENT OF FIRE

Division of Fire

Salaries and Wages $5,403,864.00 $12,609,016.00

Other Expenses $98,825.00 $327,125.00

Fire Prevention

Salaries and Wages $24,324.00 $56,756.00

Other Expenses $2,126.00

DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT

Office of the Director

Salaries and Wages $78,344.00 $182,803.00

Other Expenses $998.00 $48,998.00

Animal Control

Salaries and Wages $0.00

Other Expenses $131,250.00

Housing Inspection

Salaries and Wages $157,515.00 $367,535.00

Other Expenses $10,946.00

License Inspection

Salaries and Wages $85,332.00 $199,108.00

Other Expenses $7,718.00

Page 4 of 8



DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT (Cont'd)

Construction Code

Salaries and Wages $246,495.00 $575,155.00

Other Expenses $8,820.00

Office of Rent Control

Salaries and Wages $0.00

Other Expenses $0.00

Weights and Measure

Salaries and Wages $25,923.00 $60,487.00

Other Expenses $788.00

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING

Office of the Director

Salaries and Wages $72,024.00 $168,056.00

Other Expenses $20,193.00 $35,193.00

Division of Planning

Salaries and Wages $66,452.00 $155,055.00

Other Expenses $59,063.00 $92,063.00

Housing Services

Salaries and Wages $72,833.00 $169,944.00

Other Expenses $16,112.00 $20,112.00

Capital Improvement & Project Mgmt.

Salaries and Wages $138,741.00 $323,729.00

Other Expenses $173,939.00 $367,439.00

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Office of the Director

Salaries and Wages $101,313.00 $236,397.00

Other Expenses $202,206.00 $404,206.00

Garbage and Trash Removal

Other Expenses $1,929,375.00 $3,858,375.00

Page 5 of 8



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS (Cont'd)

Neighborhood District

Salaries and Wages $779,141.00 $1,817,996.00

Other Expenses $228,440.00 $456,440.00

Traffic Engineering

Salaries and Wages $77,247.00 $180,243.00

Other Expenses $13,582.00 $38,582.00

Parks & Open Space

Salaries and Wages $246,559.00 $575,304.00

Other Expenses $113,400.00 $213,400.00 $426,400.00

Facility Maintenance

Salaries and Wages $151,034.00 $352,413.00

Other Expenses $159,435.00 $394,435.00

Electrical Bureau

Salaries and Wages $71,549.00 $166,948.00

Other Expenses $19,425.00 $44,425.00

Fleet Maintenance

Salaries and Wages $173,454.00 $404,726.00

Other Expenses $237,825.00 $828,125.00

Street Lighting

Other Expenses $656,250.00

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Office of the Director

Salaries and Wages $96,542.00 $225,265.00

Other Expenses $93,450.00 $103,450.00

Office of Aging

Salaries and Wages $89,160.00 $208,040.00

Other Expenses $12,600.00 $22,600.00

Neighborhood Services

Salaries and Wages $73,578.00 $171,682.00

Other Expenses $13,125.00 $23,125.00

Page 6 of 8



DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES (Cont'd)

Recreation

Salaries and Wages $80,055.00 $186,795.00

Other Expenses $63,788.00 $73,788.00

Division of Youth & Family Services

Salaries and Wages $67,052.00 $156,455.00

Other Expenses $5,381.00

OTHER EXPENDITURES

Business Personal Property Tax Replacement$40,692.00

Accumulated Absences $78,750.00

Group Insurance $6,726,003.00 $10,626,003.00

General Liability Insurance $236,250.00 $3,060,484.00

Camden County Levy $3,950,000.00

City School Tax Levy $3,873,485.00

Interest on Tax Refunds $0.00 $0.00

Utilities - All Departments (PSE&G) $3,000,000.00

Prior Yr. Bill - Supermarkets of Cherry Hill $237.50

Prior Yr. Bill - Hoffman Equipment FY 17 $634.70

Prior Yr. Bill - Winner Ford FY 18 $184.90

Prior Yr. Bill - Spark Electric FY 19 $3,589.20

Prior Yr. Bill - General Springs FY 19 $3,000.00

Prior Yr. Bill - Hoffman Equipment FY 19 $4,186.19

Statutory Expenditures

Social Security Program $490,195.00

Police and Firemen's Retirement System $0.00

Pension Increase $7,687.00

State Disability Insurance $6,536.00

Unemployment $84,000.00

PERS $0.00

Defined Contribution Retirement Program$13,125.00

Consolidated Police & Firemen's Pension$1,600.00

Matching Funds for Grants $0.00

Grants:

Municipal Debt Service:

BANS & Capital Notes $0.00

Loan Repayment Prin & Int. $11,432.00 $26,977.00

Interest on Bonds $163,912.00 $250,912.00

Unsafe Structure Loan Program - Principal$277,712.50

Bond Principal $950,000.00

Page 7 of 8



WATER UTILITY APPROPRIATIONS

Operating

Other Expenses $1,950,000.00 $3,150,000.00 $6,867,000.00

Taxes, License & Fees $180,000.00

Capital Improvement Fund $0.00

Debt Service

Loan Principal $175,000.00

Loan Interest $119,000.00

Prior Year Bills

SEWER UTILITY APPROPRIATIONS

Operating

Other Expenses $1,350,000.00 $3,933,000.00

Taxes, License & Fees $40,000.00

Capital Improvement Fund $0.00

Debt Service:

Loan Principal $216,000.00

Loan Interest $130,000.00

On Motion Of:

Dated:     April 13, 2021

The above has been reviewed

And approved as to form.

City Attorney

President, City Council

APPROVED: April 13, 2021

ATTEST:

A copy of this resolution shall be filed forthwith with the Director of New Jersey 

Division of Local Government Service.

Municipal Clerk

Page 8 of 8













































Amended at April 6th, 2021 Caucus meeting 
Please note that items within boxed area (s) are items added. 
Items on consent Agenda include Resolutions: 1-26, 28-34 

C I T Y  C O U N C I L  A G E N D A

TUESDAY, APRIL 13TH, 2021– 5:00 P.M. 
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBER

CALL TO ORDER 

FLAG SALUTE 

ROLL CALL 

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE 

NOTICE OF MEETING 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES 

COMMUNICATIONS 

Department of Finance 
1. Check registers of the City of Camden for the period of February 22nd,  2021 to

March 28th, 2021

2. Payroll register summary for the pay period of March 5th, 2021, March 12th, 2021,
and March 13th, 2021

OLD BUSINESS 

ORDINANCES – FIRST READING 

Department of Finance 
1. Refunding Bond Ordinance of the City of Camden, County of Camden, State of

New Jersey (The “City) providing for the refunding of qualified general
obligation bonds, series 2014, appropriating an amount not to exceed $4,500,000
therfor and authorizing the issuance of not to exceed $4,500,000 general
obligation refunding bonds, series 2021 of the City for financing the cost thereof



City Council REGULAR Meeting 
Tuesday, April 13th, 2021 – 5:00 p.m. 
Page 2 
 
 
Department of Public Works 

2. An Ordinance authorizing the removal of handicap parking privileges in certain 
locations in the City of Camden  
 

3. An Ordinance designating certain areas in the City of Camden “As Handicapped 
Parking Only”  
 

4. An Ordinance authorizing the approval to move existing signage to a new 
authorized location 

 
Office of the City Attorney 

5. Ordinance Authorizing the Transfer of Block 1208, Lot 4 to the Camden 
Redevelopment Agency (CRA) 

 
6. Ordinance Authorizing the Release of the City’s Easement Rights in the Vacated 

Maplewood Street & Berkley Road 
 

7. Ordinance Authorizing the Release of the City’s Easement Rights in the Vacated 
Stevens Street, 18th Street & Benson Street 

 
8. Ordinance Authorizing the Release of the City’s Easement Rights in a 15 Ft. 

Utility Easement over Block 1208, Lot 4 
 

9. Ordinance Authorizing the Release of the City’s Rights in Storm Inlets in Block 
1209, Lot 1 
 

 
 

ORDINANCES – SECOND READING & PUBLIC HEARING 
 
Department of Public Works 

1. Ordinance amending Ordinance MC-38 to create a loading and unloading 
zone at 607 S. Broadway  
 

2. An Ordinance designating certain areas in the City of Camden “As 
Handicapped Parking Only”  
 

3. An Ordinance authorizing the upgrade to personalized signage of a certain 
location of its handicap parking privileges  
 

4. An Ordinance authorizing the approval to move existing signage to a new 
authorized location 

 
Department of Administration 

5. An ordinance authorizing a “Buy Camden” purchase policy for purchasing 
goods and services for the City of Camden  



City Council REGULAR Meeting 
Tuesday, April 13th, 2021 – 5:00 p.m. 
Page 3 
 
 

 
Department of Administration 

6. An Ordinance Further Amending and Supplementing an Ordinance Entitled “An 
Ordinance Fixing the Salary Ranges to be Paid to Certain Officers and Employees 
in the Classified and Unclassified Service of the City of Camden”, Adopted 
December 23, 1982 (MC-1917) 

 
 

RESOLUTIONS 
 
Office of City Council 

1. Resolution re-appointing Mary Espinal as Commisioner to the Parking Authority of 
the City of Camden for a 5 year term, expiring April 12, 2026  

 
Office of the City Attorney 

2. Resolution awarding a contract to (TBD) to provide occupational health care for 
the City’s workers compensation program, pre-employment physicals and return 
to work evaluations (by title)  
 

3. Resolution honoring Timothy J. Galanaugh upon his retirement from the City of 
Camden (by title )  
 

4. Resolution authorizing the stipulation of settlement to settle tax appeal of 1120 
Ferry Ave., LLC for Block 582, Lot 1 

 
5. Resolution authorizing the assignment of tax sale certificates sold at less than face 

value 
 
Department of Administration 

6. Resolution appointing Ian Leonard to the Planning Board as a Class IV member, 
to complete the term of Soley M. Berrios ending April 3, 2022 

 
Department of Planning & Development 

7. Resolution amending agreement between the City of Camden and Fairview 
Village Urban Renewal #CHC056 
 

8. Resolution authorizing an agreement between the City of Camden and Fox Ridge 
Management office #GAD049 

 
9. Resolution authorizing an agreement between the City of Camden and 1721 

Springdale Urban Renewal Associates, LLC #CHC044 
 

10. Resolution authorizing an agreement between the City of Camden and Michael 
Kiyaga #CHC051 
 

11. Resolution authorizing an agreement between the City of Camden and Eli Gabay 
#CHC041 

 



City Council REGULAR Meeting 
Tuesday, April 13th, 2021 – 5:00 p.m. 
Page 4 
 
 

12. Resolution authorizing an agreement between the City of Camden and Lakeview 
Realty Associates, LP #CHC057 

 
13. Resolution authorizing an agreement between the City of Camden and Jefferson 

Place, LLC #CHC030 
 

14. Resolution authorizing an agreement between the City of Camden and Leon 
Humphrey #CHC061 
 

15. Resolution authorizing an agreement between the City of Camden and Charles 
Wilson #CHC056 

 
16. Resolution authorizing an agreement between the City of Camden and MD Y. 

Rahman #CHC046 
 

17. Resolution authorizing an agreement between the City of Camden and Lawrence 
and Glenn Jentsch #CHC061 
 

18. Resolution authorizing an agreement between the City of Camden and Robert J. 
Guilfoyle #CHC062 

 
19. Resolution authorizing an agreement between the City of Camden and Oak Ridge 

Apartments #GAD031 
 

20. Resolution authorizing an agreement between the City of Camden and WS 
Affordable Urban Renewal, LLC #CHC027 
 

21. Resolution authorizing an agreement between the City of Camden and Bishop 
Court Apartment #GAD023 

 
22. Resolution authorizing an agreement between the City of Camden and Heights 

Investment Property, LLC #CHC011 
 

23. Resolution authorizing an agreement between the City of Camden and Antioch 
Phase II Urban Renewal, LLC #CHC050 
 

24. Resolution authorizing an agreement between the City of Camden and Vestors 
Properties, LLC #GAD068 
 

25. Resolution authorizing an agreement between the City of Camden and Abed S. 
Abed #CHC060 
 

26. Resolution of support for the preferred preliminary alternative that has been 
selected and advancement of the FY2017 traffic signal improvements project as 
designed by Taylor-Wiseman-Taylor  

 
 



City Council REGULAR Meeting 
Tuesday, April 13th, 2021 – 5:00 p.m. 
Page 5 
 
 
Department of Finance 

27. Resolution authorizing emergency temporary budget appropriations for the 
calendar fiscal year 2021 
 

28. Resolution of the City of Camden, in the County of Camden, New Jersey making 
application to the Local Finance Board pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:A:2-51 Et Seq and 
N.J.S.A. 40A:3-1 Et Seq. 

 
Department of Fire 

29. Resolution authorizing an application to FEMA to apply for the FEMA Assistance to 
Firefighters Grant (AFG)  
 

Department of Code Enforcement 
30. Resolution authorizing the refund of a business license for a new and used auto 

dealer 
 

Office of the City Attorney 
31. Resolution authorizing the City to Enter into an indemnity & undertaking 

agreement with Fidelity National Title Group 

Department of Administration 
32. Resolution Authorizing Extension of Time to Complete Foreclosure 

 
33. Resolution of the City Council of the City of Camden authorizing execution of 

change order #2-Capital improvement project to address PFAS Contamination-
phase one with American Water operations and Maintenance, LLC in connection 
with the services agreement for the operation, management, maintenance and 
repair of the City of Camden’s water supply and sewer collection system, dated 
January 19, 2016, as amended by amendment no. 1, dated January 1, 2019 

 
Department of Planning & Development 

34. Resolution authorizing amendment #2 to contract #08-19-152 between the City of 
Camden and Suburban Consulting Engineers, Inc. (SCE) for improvements to 
Elijah Perry Park  

35. Resolution authorizing the Mayor of the City of Camden to execute TWA 
application 

 
Department of Finance 

36. Resolution authorizing and ratifying an application to the State of New Jersey for 
CY2021 Transitional Aid for the City of Camden   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



City Council REGULAR Meeting 
Tuesday, April 13th, 2021 – 5:00 p.m. 
Page 6 
 
 

PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
 
 

ADJOURNMENT 
 

Please note summary of Public Decorum rules below. 
 
Rule XVII: Decorum 
Any person who shall disturb the peace of the Council, make impertinent or slanderous remarks or conduct 
himself in a boisterous manner while addressing the Council shall be forthwith barred by the presiding officer 
from further audience before the Council, except that if the speaker shall submit to proper order under these 
rules, permission for him to continue may be granted by a majority vote of the Council. 
 
City Council meetings shall be conducted in a courteous manner. Citizens and Council members will be 
allowed to state their positions in an atmosphere free of slander, threats of violence or the use of Council as 
a forum for politics. Sufficient warnings may be given by the Chair at any time during the remarks and, in the 
event that any individual shall violate the rules of decorum heretofore set forth, the Chairperson may then 
cut off comment or debate. At the discretion of the Chairperson, light signals may be used to display the 
commencement of the time for speaking and a warning light may be flashed to show that the appropriate 
time has passed. A red light will signal that there is no longer time. 
 
 
 







































































RESOLUTION #32 
 

 
 
 

Resolution Authorizing Extension of Time to Complete 
Foreclosure 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RESOLUTION 
 

 NOT available at time of print on  
Friday, April 09, 2021.  

 



























































































R-35



CITY OF CAMDEN 

CITY COUNCIL RE UEST FORM WALK-ON!!! 
Council Meeting Date: April 6, 2021 

TO: Jason J. Asuncion, Esq., Business Administrator

DATE: April 6, 2021

FROM: Orion Joyner

Department Making Request: PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 

TITLE OF RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE: Resolution authorizing the Mayor of the City of
Camden to execute TWA application. 
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ACTION: TWA application in connection with HUD Choice
Neighborhoods initiative for Ablett Village, in the City of Camden. This action authorizes the 
Mayor to execute said application. 
APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT(S): N/A

�NT: N/A
Waiver Request Form Attached for State DCA/ DLGS Approval - (If applicable) 
For Example: Form ''A O 

- Request for approval of Employees Requiring Advice and Consent of Governing Bodr, Form "0° -
Contract Request Form "E'' - Creation/Extension of Services, Form "G" - Grant Approval, Form "Hu 

- Bond Ordinance or Contract
Request Form "I", "Best Price Insurance Contracting'' Model Ordinance 

Approved by Relevant Director: 

Approved by Grants Management: 

Approved by Finance Director: 
D CAF -Certifications of Availability of Funds 

Approved by Purchasing Agent: 

Approved by Business Administrator: // 12 2 
/ 

Received by City Attorney: 

(Name} Please Print 

Prepared By: _,_Tyt,._,,,a,,_ny,_,a'---'--"Ra"'y,___ ___________ _ 

Contact Person: ,,o'--'ri,,on'-'-"'Jo,cy,.,_n,,.e,_r ___________ _ 

(If applicable) 

{Extension#} 

7680 

7680 

Please note that the Contact Person is the point person for providing pertinent information regarding request, 

If request js a walk-on, the Contact Person will be responsible for picking up the Council reguest(s) from the City Attorney's Office to make 
necessary copies for Council Meeting. 

****Please attach all supporting documents**** 













R-36 Revised 






	Agenda 
	Communications 
	C-1
	C-2
	Ordinance 1st Reading
	O-1 
	O-2
	O-3
	O-4
	Ordinance 2nd Reading 
	O-1 
	O-2
	O-3
	O-4
	O-5
	O-6
	Resolutions 
	R-1
	R-2
	R-3 Revised 
	R-4
	R-5
	R-6
	R-7
	R-8
	R-9
	R-10
	R-11
	R-12
	R-13
	R-14
	R-15
	R-16
	R-17
	R-18
	R-19
	R-20
	R-21
	R-22
	R-23
	R-24
	R-25
	R-26
	R-27 Revised 
	R-28
	R-29
	R-30
	Revised Agenda 
	O-5 
	O-6
	O-7
	O-8
	O-9
	R-31
	R-32
	R-33
	R-34
	R-35
	R-36 Revised 



